



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 381 of 2024

Achin Kumar Ghosal Appellant

Mr. A. Mukherji, Adv.

-Versus-

The Secretary, Odisha State
Housing Board, Bhubaneswar
& Anr.

Respondents

-

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
15.04.2025

I.A. No. 1244 of 2024

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 by registered post with AD fixing a short returnable date. Requisites with correct address be filed within a week.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 30th June, 2025.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

GDS