



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No. 381 of 2024

Achin Kumar Ghosal

....

Appellant

*Represented by
Mr. A. Mukherji, Advocate*

-Versus -

*The Secretary, Odisha State
Housing Board, Bhubaneswar and
another*

....

Respondents

*Represented by
Mr. P.K. Rout, Advocate*

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
30.06.2025

I.A.No. 1244 of 2024

Order No.
5.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Let a copy of the I.A. be served upon learned counsel for the respondents, who has entered appearance suo motu.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 7th July, 2025.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge